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a place of business in New Zealand, and intends on the 
expiration of 3 months after the first publication of this 
notice to apply to the Registrar of Companies to be removed 
from the Register in New Zealand. 

This is the second pUblication of this notice and is dated 
Thursday the 9th day of November 11972. The first publication 
was dated Tuesday, the 31st day of October 1972. 
3002 

New Zealand Victoria Life Ltd., by its duly authorised 
agent and solicitor, Thomas Norman Johnston, of Messrs 
BuddIe, Weir, and Co., A.S.B. Building, Queen Street, 
Auckland. 

IN the matter of section 405 of the Companies Act 1955: 

NOTE-The holders of policies of assurance issued by New 
Zealand Victoria Life Ltd. (formerly Southern Cross 
Assurance Co. Ltd.) are asked to note that al1liabilities under 
those policies have been assumed by New Zealand Insurance 
(Life and General) Co. Ltd., of Auckland, and there is, there
fore, no need for the applicant company to maintain a place 
of business in New Zealand. 

WHELAN THE WRECKER PTY. LTD. hereby gives notice 
that it has ceased to have a place of business in New Zealand. 

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand 
Northern District 

(Auckland Registry) 

Whelan The Wrecker Pty. Ltd. by its solicitors and duly 
authorised agents: 

HOGG, GILLESPIE, CARTER, AND OAKLEY. 

3024 
Per: J. A. Young. 

3. Partnership Business-

IN THE MATTER of the Partnership Act 1908 (Part 11), and IN THE 
MATTER of THE NEW ZEALAND MAORI COMPANY LIMITED No. 1 
PARTNERSHTJ> AND COMPANY: 

To promote organise produce manage conduct and present 
a theatrical/musical programme by a New Zealand Maori 
concert party on tour in North America with a view to profit. 

4. Principal Place of Business-

WE, RUSSELL MCVEAGH McKENZIE BARTLEET & CO., of Sixth 
Floor, South British and Guardian Trust Building, 3 Shortland 
Street, Auckland 1, as solicitors for and on behalf of THE NEW 
ZEALAND MAORI COMPANY LIMITED No, 1 PARTNERSHIP AND 
COMPANY hereby certify that: 

The partnership business shall be conducted principally 
from the offices of Messrs Kendon, Mills, Muldoon, & Browne, 
chartered accountants, of Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, 
Auckland. 

1. The Name of the Partnership is-
5. Duration of Partnership-

"The New Zeland Maori Company Limited No.1 Partnership 
and Company." 

The partnership shall commence upon the registration of 
this Certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership 
Act 1908, and shall terminate as soon as may be practical 
following completion of a tour of North America by a group of 
Maori entertainers leaving New Zealand in October 1972 and in 
any event shall be terminated within the period permitted by law 
for the duration of a Special Partnership. 

2. The names, addresses, occupations, and contributions of the 
general partner and special partners are set out in the Schedule 
hereto and each of the partners has executed a certificate as required 
by the above-mentioned Act. 

THE SCHEDULE OF PARTNERS 

Name Address 
General Partner: 

Occupation 

The New Zealand Maori Company Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Limited company 
Limited Auckland 

Special Partners: 
Braddick, George Harris 
Friar, Frederick Allan 
Gilby, Beverley Dawn 
Hirai, Eleanor 

Karaitiana, Huia 
Karaitiana, Ran 
Koroheke, Grace 

Lloyd, Christine Ann 

MacIntyre, Thelma Margaret 
MacIntyre, William Grant 
Manderson, Lynley Caroline 
Morris, Tore Edward 
Nicholas, Josephine 
O'Connor, Te Kura 

Otene, Charlton 

Papesch, Charlotte Eva 
Papesch, Maree Haupai Navratil 
Pearson, Morehu Maurice 
Ratima, Frances Caroline 
Ratima, Thomas Denis 
Te Ngaio, Pera and Rose 
Smiler, Josephine 
Wakelin, Harry Leonard 

Wakelin, Jessamine Liberty May 

Walker, Rosalie Paraneha Hester 
White, Frederick Lance 

Dated this 16th day of October 1972. 

Gowers Road, No.2 R.D., Taupiri 
Ormond 
3 Ludlam Street, Seatoun, Wellington 
Santa Monica Boulevard, Los Angeles, 

California, U.S.A. 
803 Oliphant Road, Hastings 

Farmer 
Storekeeper 
Secretary 
Company director 

Housewife 
Freezing worker 803 Oliphant Road, Hastings 

Nurses Home, Tokanui, Private Bag, Occupational therapy aide 
Te Awamutu 

House 4, High School Grounds, Darga- Housewife 
ville 

40 Nevay Road, Wellington 
40 Nevay Road, Wellington 
55 Daventry Street, Auckland 7 
R.D. 3, Matamata 
Post Office, Maketu, via Te Puke 
3 Haughey Avenue, Mount Roskill, Auck

land 

Assistant jeweller 
Builder 
Secretary 
Shepherd 
Forewoman 
Teacher 

St. Georges Road North, Hastings (P.O. Contractor 
Box 604) 

40 Ellicott Road, Hamilton 
61 A Aberfoyle Street, Hamilton 
17 Fern Street, Hamilton 
Whakatu, Hawke's Bay 
Whakatu, Hawke's Bay 
29 Thomson Avenue, Hamilton 
7 Governor Road, Northland, Wellington 
201 Great South Road, Greenlane. Auck-

land 5 

Vocational guidance officer 
Teacher 
Building contractor 
Housewife 
Student 
Railway employee and housewife 
Typist 
Company director 

201 Great South Road, Greenlane, Auck- Company director 
land 5 

6 Hunt Street, Wainuiomata, Wellington 
9 Riverina Avenue, Pakuranga 

Domestic 
Joiner 

Contribution 
$ 

100 
100 

1,500 
6,000 

500 
1,000 

150 

100 

700 
500 
100 
200 

1,000 
100 

2,700 

100 
100 
200 
100 
300 
500 
700 

1,000 

1,000 

370 
500 

RUSSELL, McVEAGH, McKENZIE, BARTLEET, & CO., Solicitors for the said Partnership. 

J. C. KING. 
Before me: 

J. M. COSTLEY, Justice of the Peace. 
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