a place of business in New Zealand, and intends on the expiration of 3 months after the first publication of this notice to apply to the Registrar of Companies to be removed from the Register in New Zealand.

New Zealand Victoria Life Ltd., by its duly authorised agent and solicitor, Thomas Norman Johnston, of Messrs Buddle, Weir, and Co., A.S.B. Building, Queen Street, Auckland.

Note—The holders of policies of assurance issued by New Zealand Victoria Life Ltd. (formerly Southern Cross Assurance Co. Ltd.) are asked to note that all liabilities under those policies have been assumed by New Zealand Insurance (Life and General) Co. Ltd., of Auckland, and there is, therefore, no need for the applicant company to maintain a place of business in New Zealand.

This is the second publication of this notice and is dated Thursday the 9th day of November 1972. The first publication was dated Tuesday, the 31st day of October 1972. 3002

IN the matter of section 405 of the Companies Act 1955: WHELAN THE WRECKER PTY. LTD. hereby gives notice that it has ceased to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Whelan The Wrecker Pty. Ltd. by its solicitors and duly authorised agents:

HOGG, GILLESPIE, CARTER, AND OAKLEY. Per: J. A. Young.

3024

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of the Partnership Act 1908 (Part II), and in the matter of The New Zealand Maori Company Limited No. 1 Partnership and Company:

WE, RUSSELL MCVEAGH MCKENZIE BARTLEET & Co., of Sixth Floor, South British and Guardian Trust Building, 3 Shortland Street, Auckland 1, as solicitors for and on behalf of The New Zealand Maori Company Limited No. 1 Partnership and Company hereby certify that:

1. The Name of the Partnership is-

"The New Zeland Maori Company Limited No. 1 Partnership and Company."

2. The names, addresses, occupations, and contributions of the general partner and special partners are set out in the Schedule hereto and each of the partners has executed a certificate as required by the above-mentioned Act.

3. Partnership Business-

To promote organise produce manage conduct and present a theatrical/musical programme by a New Zealand Maori concert party on tour in North America with a view to profit.

4. Principal Place of Business-

The partnership business shall be conducted principally from the offices of Messrs Kendon, Mills, Muldoon, & Browne, chartered accountants, of Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auckland.

5. Duration of Partnership-

The partnership shall commence upon the registration of this Certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908, and shall terminate as soon as may be practical following completion of a tour of North America by a group of Maori entertainers leaving New Zealand in October 1972 and in any event shall be terminated within the period permitted by law for the duration of a Special Partnership.

THE SCHEDULE OF PARTNERS

Name		Address			Occupation			Contribution
General Partner:								\$
The New Zealand Maori Co. Limited		Building, cland	149 Greys	Avenue,	Limited company	••	••	••
Special Partners:								
Braddick, George Harris			2 R.D., Taup	iri	Farmer			100
Friar, Frederick Allan	Ormo		••		Storekeeper	• •	• •	100
Gilby, Beverley Dawn			eatoun, Wellin		Secretary			1,500
Hirai, Eleanor		Monica Bou Tornia, U.S.A	ulevard, Los	Angeles,	Company director	••	• •	6,000
Karaitiana, Huia		phant Road,			Housewife			500
Karaitiana, Ran		phant Road,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	T 1	• •	• •	1,000
Koroheke, Grace			okanui, Priv			aide		150
,	Te A	wamutu	•			uido	••	
Lloyd, Christine Ann	House	4, High Sch	nool Grounds	s, Darga-	Housewife	••	••	100
MacIntyre, Thelma Margaret		ay Road, We	ellington		Assistant jeweller			700
MacIntyre, William Grant			ellington		Builder		• •	500
Manderson, Lynley Caroline			Auckland 7	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Secretary	• •	••	100
Morris, Tore Edward		, Matamata			Chamband	• •	• •	200
Nicholas, Josephine			ı, via Te Puke			• •	••	1,000
Old T. T.			Mount Rosk			••	• •	100
O'Connor, Te Kura	3 Hau land	ncy Avenue,	WOULT ROSK	m, Auck-	reaction	••	••	100
Otene, Charlton	St. Ge Box		North, Hastin	ngs (P.O.	Contractor	• •	••	2,700
Papesch, Charlotte Eva	40 7015	cott Road, H	amilton		Vocational guidance	officer		100
Papesch, Maree Haupai Navratil			t, Hamilton		m t		••	100
n ' 'x 1 x 1' '		n Street, Han		••	Building contractor	••	••	200
		tu, Hawke's			TT	••	••	200 100
and the most transition of the same of the		tu, Hawke's			Student	• •	• •	
			Bay e, Hamilton		Railway employee an	d barranerii	٠.	300
				/allington	Typist	d nousewn	ie	500
Smiler, Josephine			Northland, W			• •	• •	700
Wakelin, Harry Leonard	201 G		oad, Greenlar	ie, Auck-	Company director	••	••	1,000
Wakelin, Jessamine Liberty May	201 G		oad, Greenlar	ne, Auck-	Company director	••	• •	1,000
Walker, Rosalie Paraneha Hester	6 Hun	Street, Wain	uiomata, Wel	lington	Domestic			370
White, Frederick Lance		rina Avenue,			Joiner	•••	• • •	500
Dated this 16th day of October 1	972.							

RUSSELL, McVEAGH, McKENZIE, BARTLEET, & CO., Solicitors for the said Partnership.

J. C. KING.

Before me:

J. M. COSTLEY, Justice of the Peace.